NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants 
herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

I) Purchase Price. Payment. Seller agrees to sell, and Purchaser agrees to 
purchase, the Aircraft for a total purchase price of One Million Five Hundred Thousand U.S. 
Dollars (US$1,500,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), which shall be paid as follows: 

(a) Purchaser has placed a deposit of One Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars 
(US$100,000.00) (the "Deposit") with Insured Aircraft Title Service, Inc., Oklahoma City, 
Oklahoma, as escrow agent (the "Escrow Agent"), which Deposit shall be held in escrow and 
disbursed at the Closing (as hereinafter defined and described) pursuant to the conditions and 
requirements set forth in this Agreement; and 

(b) The balance of the Purchase Price in the amount of One Million Four 
Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (US$1,400,000.00) (the "Purchase Price Balance") shall be paid 
at the Closing, said Purchase Price Balance to be wire transferred prior to the Closing into the 
Special Escrow Account (as defined below) of the Escrow Agent for its disbursement to Seller at 
the Closing upon the satisfaction of the conditions and requirements set forth in this Agreement.

[...]

aircraft purchase agreement wherein Purchaser herein, as seller, shall sell to Seller 
herein, as purchaser, that certain Sikorsky S-76C helicopter (sometimes referred 
to as a S-76C++) bearing Manufacturer's Serial No. 760750 and U.S. Registration 
No. N722JE for a purchase price of Eleven Million Nine Hundred Thousand U.S. 
Dollars (US$11,900,000.00) (the "S-76C-HF Agreement); and 

(ii) The S-76C-HE Agreement shall have closed prior to the Closing 
provided for in this Agreement. 

namel N162AE. eller desires t. retain said registration number for its own use and, 
accordingly, Purchaser agrees to file the appropriate documents required by &&47 15(d) and (f) of